n PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
νΕRY, Jeffrey;	Name: Research in Motion Limited
LSON, Nicholas	Internal Address:
ditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Aceution Date(s):  Xecution Date(s) March 20, 2006	Street Address: 295 Phillip Street
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Ottawa
Joint Research Agreement	State: Onlario
Government Interest Assignment	Country: CanadaZip: N2L 3W8
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V N s document is being filed together with a new application
11/378,364 Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: MOFFAT & CO.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 427 Laurier Ave. W., Suite 1200	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting the
Oit a Ottowa	8. Payment Information
City: Ottawa Zip:K1R 7Y2	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1881 Expiration Date 04/07
State, Official Communication	·
Phone Number: 1-613-232-7302	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 1-613-235-2508	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	
9. Signature: Jamy	
Joseph L. Ulvr Reg. No. 57696	Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT REEL: 017509 FRAME: 0447** 

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to me/us by Research in Motion Limited whose full post office address is 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario N2L 3W8, Canada (hereinafter called the Assignee), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell and assign unto the said Assignee, all my/our right(s), title and interest in and to my/our invention relating to SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR ADAPTIVELY SWITCHING A MOBILE DEVICE'S MODE OF OPERATION, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted including any extension thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I/WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in Canada, the United States of America, its territories and possessions, Great Britain, and all-foreign countries in its own name, or in any name, at its election.

further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and Letters Patent; and that I/we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in the name of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I/we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute any additional, divisional, substituting, continuing or re-issue applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce patent protection in said invention in all countries, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Page 1 of 2

AND I/WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents or the Comptroller (as the case may be) to issue any and all Letters Patent for said invention, or resulting from said application, or from any division, re-issue, or extension thereof, to the Assignee as the sole assignee.

Signed at

this 30th day of March

Name: (printed)\_

Inventor: Jeffrey EMERY

Signed at

this 20th day of Marc

Witness

Name: (printed).

Inventor: Nicholas WILSON

2173-319

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 017509 FRAME: 0449**